

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 481/2019
CrlM No. 1167/2019

Bua Ditta and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sarfraz Shah, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

The accused No. 1, namely, Mr. Anil Kumar Kapahi has already questioned the impugned order dated 06.05.2019 by filing the writ petition being CRM(M) No. 311/2019. In the said writ petition, this Court vide order dated 04.06.2019 has already directed to defer the proceedings qua the petitioner in that case, till next date of hearing.

Notice.

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondent.

List on 12.09.2019 along with CRM(M) No. 311/2019.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date before the Bench, the proceedings before the Trial Court in File No.

522/Challan, in case titled as “State vs. Anil Kumar and others”, qua the petitioners herein shall defer.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu
06.09.2019
Pawan Angotra

